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Electricity Industry Act 2000 
PEOPLE ENERGY PTY LTD ABN 20 159 727 401

Deemed and standing offer tariffs to residential and small business customers pursuant to 
sections 35 and 39 of the Electricity Industry Act 2000 effective 23 February 2015 until such time 
as the tariffs are varied.

AUSNET SERVICES DISTIBUTION ZONE

Residential Tariffs 

AusNet Services Distribution Zone^ – Residential Unit Ex GST Inc GST 

Residential Peak Anytime
Supply Charge ¢/day 136.55 150.205
First 11.178 kWh/day peak consumption ¢/kWh 29.25 32.175
Balance peak consumption ¢/kWh 33.17 36.487

Residential Peak Plus Dedicated Circuit 
Supply Charge ¢/day 136.55 150.205
First 11.178 kWh/day peak consumption ¢/kWh 29.25 32.175
Balance peak consumption ¢/kWh 33.17 36.487
All off-peak consumption (dedicated circuit)†* ¢/kWh 16.60 18.260
†Available only to installations currently taking supply under this tariff. 
*Applies to J6/JT, Y6/YT, J, J8 and Y8 see notes for full explanation of these meter types.

Residential 5-Day Time of Use 
Supply Charge ¢/day 135.85 149.435
All peak consumption (7 am to 11 pm AEST Monday to Friday) ¢/kWh 34.57 38.027
All off-peak consumption (all other times) ¢/kWh 20.34 22.374

Business Tariffs

AusNet Services Distribution Zone^ – Small Business Unit Ex GST Inc GST 

Business Peak Anytime 
Supply Charge ¢/day 146.30 160.930
First 11.178 kWh/day peak consumption ¢/kWh 33.44 36.784
Balance peak consumption ¢/kWh 35.50 39.050
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Business Peak Plus Dedicated Circuit 
Supply Charge ¢/day 146.30 160.930
First 11.178 kWh/day peak consumption ¢/kWh 33.44 36.784
Balance peak consumption ¢/kWh 35.50 39.050
All off-peak consumption (dedicated circuit)†* ¢/kWh 17.43 19.173
†Available only to installations currently taking supply under this tariff. 
*Applies to J6/JT, Y6/YT, J, J8 and Y8 see notes for full explanation of these meter types.

Business 5-Day Time of Use 
Supply Charge ¢/day 151.8 166.980
All peak consumption (7 am to 11 pm AEST Monday to Friday) ¢/kWh 38.22 42.042
All off-peak consumption (all other times) ¢/kWh 22.81 25.091
 
Business 7-Day Time of Use†  
Supply Charge ¢/day 212.91 234.201
All peak consumption (7 am to 11 pm AEST Monday to Sunday) ¢/kWh 32.84 36.124
All off-peak consumption (all other times) ¢/kWh 21.96 24.156
†Available only to installations currently taking supply under this tariff. 
^Rates subject to confirmation of distribution zone and meter type at your supply address.

JEMENA DISTIBUTION ZONE

Residential Tariffs 

Jemena Distribution Zone^ – Residential Unit Ex GST Inc GST 

Residential Peak Anytime
Supply Charge ¢/day 118.59 130.449
All peak consumption ¢/kWh 26.90 29.590

Residential Peak Plus Dedicated Circuit 
Supply Charge ¢/day 118.59 130.449
All peak consumption ¢/kWh 26.90 29.590
All off-peak consumption (dedicated circuit)†* ¢/kWh 17.15 18.865
†Available only to installations currently taking supply under this tariff. 
*Applies to J6/JT, Y6/YT, J, J8 and Y8 see notes for full explanation of these meter types.
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Residential 5-Day Time of Use 
Supply Charge ¢/day 127.91 140.701
All peak consumption (7 am to 11 pm AEST Monday to Friday) ¢/kWh 34.98 38.478
All off-peak consumption (all other times) ¢/kWh 18.40 20.240

Business Tariffs

Jemena Distribution Zone^ – Small Business Unit Ex GST Inc GST 
Business Peak Anytime
Supply Charge ¢/day 159.82 175.802
First 230.137 kWh/day peak consumption ¢/kWh 28.96 31.856
Balance peak consumption ¢/kWh 27.78 30.558

Business Peak Plus Dedicated Circuit
Supply Charge ¢/day 159.82 175.802
First 230.137 kWh/day peak consumption ¢/kWh 28.96 31.856
Balance peak consumption ¢/kWh 27.78 30.558
All off-peak consumption (dedicated circuit)†* ¢/kWh 17.15 18.865
†Available only to installations currently taking supply under this tariff. 
*Applies to J6/JT, Y6/YT, J, J8 and Y8 see notes for full explanation of these meter types.

Business 5-Day Time of Use 
Supply Charge ¢/day 169.14 186.054
All peak consumption (7 am to 11 pm AEST Monday to Friday) ¢/kWh 31.89 35.079
All off peak consumption (all other times) ¢/kWh 15.92 17.512

Business 7-Day Time of Use 
Supply Charge ¢/day 170.70 187.77
First 180.822 kWh/day peak consumption  
(7 am to 11 pm AEST Monday to Sunday)

¢/kWh 31.39 34.529

Balance peak consumption  
(7 am to 11 pm AEST Monday to Sunday)

¢/kWh 31.39 34.529

All off-peak consumption (all other times) ¢/kWh 16.08 17.688
†Available only to installations currently taking supply under this tariff.
^Rates subject to confirmation of distribution zone and meter type at your supply address.
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CITIPOWER DISTIBUTION ZONE

Residential Tariffs 

CitiPower Distribution Zone^ – Residential Unit Ex GST Inc GST 

Residential Peak Anytime
Supply Charge ¢/day 109.49 120.439
First 11.178 kWh/day peak consumption ¢/kWh 22.79 25.069
Balance peak consumption ¢/kWh 25.68 28.248

Residential Peak Plus Dedicated Circuit
Supply Charge ¢/day 109.49 120.439
First 11.178 kWh/day peak consumption ¢/kWh 22.79 25.069
Balance peak consumption ¢/kWh 25.68 28.248
All off-peak consumption (dedicated circuit)†* ¢/kWh 11.36 12.496
†Available only to installations currently taking supply under this tariff. 
*Applies to J6/JT, Y6/YT, J, J8 and Y8 see notes for full explanation of these meter types.

Residential 5-Day Time of Use 
Supply Charge ¢/day 108.88 119.768
All peak consumption (7 am to 11 pm AEST Monday to Friday) ¢/kWh 29.96 32.956
All off-peak consumption (all other times) ¢/kWh 12.73 14.003

Business Tariffs

CitiPower Distribution Zone^ – Small Business Unit Ex GST Inc GST 

Business Peak Anytime
Supply Charge ¢/day 139.80 153.780
First 11.178 kWh/day peak consumption ¢/kWh 24.49 26.939
Balance peak consumption ¢/kWh 24.25 26.675

Business Peak Plus Dedicated Circuit 
Supply Charge ¢/day 139.80 153.780
First 11.178 kWh/day peak consumption ¢/kWh 24.49 26.939
Balance peak consumption ¢/kWh 24.25 26.675
All off-peak consumption (dedicated circuit)†* ¢/kWh 11.36 12.496
†Available only to installations currently taking supply under this tariff. 
*Applies to J6/JT, Y6/YT, J, J8 and Y8 see notes for full explanation of these meter types.
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Business 5-Day Time of Use 
Supply Charge ¢/day 185.15 203.665
All peak consumption (7 am to 11 pm AEST Monday to Friday) ¢/kWh 29.35 32.285
All off-peak consumption (all other times) ¢/kWh 13.56 14.916

Business 7-Day Time of Use †
Supply Charge ¢/day 185.15 203.665
First 11.178 kWh/day peak consumption  
(7 am to 11 pm AEST Monday to Sunday)

¢/kWh 25.38 27.918

Balance peak consumption  
(7 am to 11 pm AEST Monday to Sunday)

¢/kWh 25.24 27.764

All off-peak consumption (all other times) ¢/kWh 13.26 14.586
†Available only to installations currently taking supply under this tariff. 
^Rates subject to confirmation of distribution zone and meter type at your supply address.

POWERCOR DISTIBUTION ZONE

Residential Tariffs 

Powercor Distribution Zone^ – Residential Unit Ex GST Inc GST 

Residential Peak Anytime
Supply Charge ¢/day 113.81 125.191
First 10.959 kWh/day peak consumption ¢/kWh 27.98 30.778
Balance peak consumption ¢/kWh 31.23 34.353

Residential Peak Plus Dedicated Circuit
Supply Charge ¢/day 113.81 125.191
First 10.959 kWh/day peak consumption ¢/kWh 27.98 30.778
Balance peak consumption ¢/kWh 31.23 34.353
All off-peak consumption (dedicated circuit)†* ¢/kWh 12.03 13.233
†Available only to installations currently taking supply under this tariff. 
*Applies to J6/JT, Y6/YT, J, J8 and Y8 see notes for full explanation of these meter types.

Residential 5-Day Time of Use 
Supply Charge ¢/day 118.68 130.548
First 10.959 kWh/day peak consumption  
(7 am to 11 pm AEST Monday to Friday)

¢/kWh 34.71 38.181

Balance peak consumption  
(7 am to 11 pm AEST Monday to Friday)

¢/kWh 37.52 41.272

All off-peak consumption (all other times) ¢/kWh 14.10 15.510
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Business Tariffs

Powercor Distribution Zone^ – Small Business Unit Ex GST Inc GST 

Business Peak Anytime
Supply Charge ¢/day 124.07 136.477
First 10.959 kWh/day peak consumption ¢/kWh 28.98 31.878
Balance peak consumption ¢/kWh 31.20 34.320

Business Peak Plus Dedicated Circuit
Supply Charge ¢/day 124.07 136.477
First 10.959 kWh/day peak consumption ¢/kWh 28.98 31.878
Balance peak consumption ¢/kWh 31.20 34.320
All off-peak consumption (dedicated circuit)†* ¢/kWh 12.03 13.233
†Available only to installations currently taking supply under this tariff. 
*Applies to J6/JT, Y6/YT, J, J8 and Y8 see notes for full explanation of these meter types.

Business 5-Day Time of Use 
Supply Charge ¢/day 129.39 142.329
First 10.959 kWh/day peak consumption  
(7 am to 11 pm AEST Monday to Friday)

¢/kWh 34.05 37.455

Balance peak consumption  
(7 am to 11 pm AEST Monday to Friday)

¢/kWh 34.86 38.346

All off-peak consumption (all other times) ¢/kWh 13.55 14.905

Business 7-Day Time of Use† 
Supply Charge ¢/day 129.39 142.329
First 10.959 kWh/day peak consumption  
(7 am to 11 pm AEST Monday to Sunday)

¢/kWh 31.99 35.189

Balance peak consumption  
(7 am to 11 pm AEST Monday to Sunday)

¢/kWh 33.85 37.235

All off-peak consumption (all other times) ¢/kWh 13.54 14.894
†Available only to installations currently taking supply under this tariff. 
^ Rates subject to confirmation of distribution zone and meter type at your supply address.
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UNITED ENERGY DISTIBUTION ZONE

Residential Tariffs 

United Energy Distribution Zone^ – Residential Unit Ex GST Inc GST 

Residential Peak Anytime
Supply Charge ¢/day 105.18 115.698
All peak consumption ¢/kWh 25.65 28.215

Residential Peak Plus Dedicated Circuit
Supply Charge ¢/day 105.18 115.698
All peak consumption ¢/kWh 25.65 28.215
All off-peak consumption (dedicated circuit)†* ¢/kWh 15.98 17.578
†Available only to installations currently taking supply under this tariff. 
*Applies to J6/JT, Y6/YT, J, J8 and Y8 see notes for full explanation of these meter types.

Residential 5-Day Time of Use 
Supply Charge ¢/day 107.98 118.778
All peak consumption (7 am to 11 pm AEST Monday to Friday) ¢/kWh 34.32 37.752
All off-peak consumption (all other times) ¢/kWh 15.14 16.654

Business Tariffs

United Energy Distribution Zone^ – Small Business Unit Ex GST Inc GST 

Business Peak Anytime
Supply Charge ¢/day 135.54 149.094
First 230.137 kWh/day peak consumption ¢/kWh 31.48 34.628
Balance peak consumption ¢/kWh 25.75 28.325

Business Peak Plus Dedicated Circuit
Supply Charge ¢/day 135.54 149.094
First 230.137 kWh/day peak consumption ¢/kWh 31.48 34.628
Balance peak consumption ¢/kWh 25.75 28.325
All off-peak consumption (dedicated circuit)†* ¢/kWh 16.04 17.644
†Available only to installations currently taking supply under this tariff. 
*Applies to J6/JT, Y6/YT, J, J8 and Y8 see notes for full explanation of these meter types.
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Business 5-Day Time of Use 
Supply Charge ¢/day 126.10 138.710
All peak consumption (7 am to 11 pm AEST Monday to Friday) ¢/kWh 33.83 37.213
All off-peak consumption (all other times) ¢/kWh 16.65 18.315
 
Business 7-Day Time of Use†
Supply Charge ¢/day 126.10 138.710
First 180.822 kWh/day peak consumption  
(7 am to 11 pm AEST Monday to Sunday)

¢/kWh 34.79 38.269

Balance peak consumption  
(7 am to 11 pm AEST Monday to Sunday)

¢/kWh 26.94 29.634

All off-peak consumption (all other times) ¢/kWh 16.34 17.974
†Available only to installations currently taking supply under this tariff. 
^Rates subject to confirmation of distribution zone and meter type at your supply address.

NOTES
* Dedicated circuits include the following meter types: 
Supply under Tariffs J6/JT is available for 7 hours nightly and 3 hours each afternoon for 
permanently wired storage space heaters of approved types where supply is taken in conjunction 
with Tariffs Y6/YT. The hours of application are determined by the relevant distribution business.
Supply under Tariffs Y6/YT is available for 6 hours nightly for permanently wired load managed 
water storage heaters of approved types. The hours of application are determined by the relevant 
distribution business.
Supply under Tariff J is available for 7 hours nightly and 3 hours each afternoon for permanently 
wired storage space heaters of approved types where supply is not taken in conjunction with a 
storage hot water heating tariff. The hours of application are determined by the relevant distribution 
business.
Supply under Tariff J8 is available for 7 hours nightly and 3 hours each afternoon for permanently 
wired storage space heaters of approved types where supply is taken in conjunction with Tariff Y8. 
The hours of application are determined by the relevant distribution business.
Supply under Tariff Y8 is available for 8 hours nightly for permanently wired water storage heaters 
of approved types. The hours of application are determined by the relevant distribution business.



Victoria Government Gazette	   S 13	 23 January 2015	 9

This page was left blank intentionally



10	 S 13	 23 January 2015	 Victoria Government Gazette

This page was left blank intentionally



Victoria Government Gazette	   S 13	 23 January 2015	 11

This page was left blank intentionally



12	 S 13	 23 January 2015	 Victoria Government Gazette

The Victoria Government Gazette is published 
by Blue Star Print with the authority of the 
Government Printer for the State of Victoria

 State of Victoria 2015
This publication is copyright. No part may be 
reproduced by any process except in accordance 
with the provisions of the Copyright Act.
Address all enquiries to the Government Printer 
for the State of Victoria  
Level 2, 1 Macarthur Street 
Melbourne 3002  
Victoria Australia

	 Retail & 	 Victoria Government Gazette
	 Mail Sales	 Level 5, 460 Bourke Street

		  Melbourne 3000
		  PO Box 1957 Melbourne 3001
		  DX 106 Melbourne
	 Telephone	 (03) 8523 4601

	 Fax	 (03) 9600 0478

	 email 	 gazette@bluestargroup.com.au 
 

Price Code A

  How To Order

✆

FAX


